MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY..
[STATER | DEPARTMENT OF

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
Master ofLandscape Architecture
Enrollment, past five years
Academic Year In-State Out-of-State Foreign Total

Male Female Male Female Female Female

2015 - Current 4 5 0 0 5 4 9 9
2014 - 1 year ago 5 5 2 0 7 5 14 10
2013 - 2 years ago 5 7 3 0 8 3 16 10
2012 - 3 years ago 7 4 5 1 2 2 14 7
2011 - 4 years ago 9 4 8 2 2 1 19 7

Ethnic Group/Diversity

0% American Indian 2.63% Hispanic
.877% Black (non-Hispanic 58.77% Caucasian
0% Asian or Pacific Islander 37.72% Other

Total Number of

Applications 2015 2014
Enroliment 2015 2014
Total Enrollment 18 24
Males 9 14
Females 9 10

Student Ethnic Backgounds - 2015

2013

2013
26
16
10

Caucasian African-Am Hispanic

Males 4 0
Females 4 0

Student Achievement

The program has awarded the following number of degrees over the past five years:

0
1

Number by Gender 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

Male 3 3
Female 2 p
Total 5 5

1
2
3

Calculation figured on 5 years of enrollment

2012

2012
21
14

2011

2011
25
18

2010

2010
28
22

Asian Pacifi Native Amei Other

0
0

2011-12

R, W

0
0

2010-11



MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY..
J(STATER [ DEPARTMENT OF
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
The Cost
Graduate
RESIDENT STUDENTS
Part-time enrollment: Summer Fall Spring
Semester  Semester  Semester
1-8 hours 2015t 2015 2016

Tuition & Required Fees(Per Credit Hour) $391.50 $410.75  $410.75

Capital Improvement Fee(Per Credit Hour) $5.56 $5.56 $5.56

Student Activities Fee(Per Credit Hour) $0.00 $0.56 $0.56

TOTAL - Part-time, Graduate, Resident

Student, Tuition & Fees(Per Credit Hour) $397.06  $416.87  $416.87

Full-time enrollment:

9 or morehours

Tuition & Required Fees(Per Term) N/A $3,696.00 $3,696.00
Capital Improvement Fee(Per Term) N/A $50.00 $50.00
Student Activities Fee(Per Term) N/A $5.00 $5.00

TOTAL - Full-time, Graduate, Resident

Student, Tuition & Fees(Per Term) N/A $3,751.00 $3,751.00



MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY..
DEPARTMENT OF
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

[STATER

The Cost
Graduate

NON-RESIDENT STUDENTS?

. ) Summer Fall Spring
Part-time enrollment: Semeser  Semeder  Semester
1-8 hours 2015t 2015 2016

Tuition & Required Fees(Per Credit Hour) $391.50 $410.75  $410.75

Non-Resident Fee(Per Credit Hour) $630.00 $702.25  $702.25
Capital Improvement Fee(Per Credit Hour) $5.56 $5.56 $5.56
Student Activities Fee(Per Credit Hour) $0.00 $0.56 $0.56
TOTAL - Part-time, Graduate, Non-

Resident Student, Tuition & Fees(Per $1,027.06 $1,119.12 $1,119.12
Credit Hour)

Full-time enrollment:

9 or morehours

Tuition & Required Fees(Per Term) N/A $3,696.00 $3,696.00
Non-Resident Feg(Per Term) N/A $6,320.00 $6,320.00
Capital Improvement Fee(Per Term) N/A $50.00 $50.00
Student Activities Fee(Per Term) N/A $5.00 $5.00

TOTAL - Full-time, Graduate, Non-
Resident Student, Tuition & Fees(Per N/A $10,071.00 $10,071.00
Term)



MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY..
DEPARTMENT OF
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

[STATER

Part-time students registered for 1 to 8 graduate hours will be assessed/charged at the per-credit-hour
rate.

A student will be considered full-time for Tuition & Required Fees purposes when registered for 9 or
more graduate hours and will be charged at the maximum per-term-rate (applicable to fall and spring

only)
The same Tuition & Required Fees rates apply to those courses that are taken as an audit.

1Per-credit-hour rateis strictly applied to enroliment in al parts of term for summer term enrolIment
(no maximum applied)

2Those students that reside outside the State of Mississippi (non-resident) are cha

For further information see http://www.controller.msstate.edu/accountservices/

Additional Departmental Fees -Leveling Curriculum
Print $220.00

Additional Department Fees - Two Year Program
Print $270.00



