

# MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY™DEPARTMENT OFLANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

## Master ofLandscape Architecture Enrollment, past five years

Academic Year	In-	State	Out-of-	-State	Fore	ign	To	tal		
	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female		
2015 - Current		4 5	0	0	5	4	9	9		
2014 - 1 year ago		5 5		0	7	5	14	10		
2013 - 2 years ago		5 7	3	0	8		16	10		
2012 - 3 years ago		7 4		1	2		14	7		
2011 - 4 years ago		9 4	8	2	2	1	19	7		
5.1 . 6 (5)	•.									
Ethnic Group/Dive	-	2 (20/ 11)			(°					
0% American Indian 2.63% Hispanic Calculation figured on 5 years of enrollment										
.877% Black (non-Hispanic 58.77% Caucasian 0% Asian or Pacific Islander 37.72% Other										
	Islander	37.72% Uti	ler							
Total Number of										
Applications	201	5 2014	2013	2012	2011	2010				
- <b>PP</b>										
Enrollment	201	5 2014	2013	2012	2011	2010				
Total Enrollment	1	3 24	26	21	25	28				
Males		9 14	16	14	18	22				
Females		ə 10	10	7	7	6				
Student Ethnic Bac	-									
		African-Am	•		Native Ame					
Males		4 0		0	0					
Females		4 0	1	0	0	4				
Student Achievement										
The program has awarded the following number of degrees over the past five years: Number by Gender 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12 2010-11										
Male		2013-14 3 3	2012-13	2011-12 3	2010-11 2					
Female		3 3 2 2		3	2					
Total		z z 5 5		4	2					
iotai		כ נ	5	4	2					



## The Cost

Graduate

## **RESIDENT STUDENTS**

Part-time enrollment:	Summer	Fall	Spring Semester 2016	
1-8 hours	Semester 2015 <sup>1</sup>	Semester 2015		
Tuition & Required Fees(Per Credit Hour)	\$391.50	\$410.75	\$410.75	
Capital Improvement Fee(Per Credit Hour)	\$5.56	\$5.56	\$5.56	
Student Activities Fee(Per Credit Hour)	\$0.00	\$0.56	\$0.56	
TOTAL - Part-time, Graduate, Resident Student, Tuition & Fees(Per Credit Hour)	\$397.06	\$416.87	\$416.87	
Full-time enrollment:				
9 or more hours				
Tuition & Required Fees(Per Term)	N/A	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00	
Capital Improvement Fee(Per Term)	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00	
Student Activities Fee(Per Term)	N/A	\$5.00	\$5.00	
TOTAL - Full-time, Graduate, Resident Student, Tuition & Fees(Per Term)	N/A	\$3,751.00	\$3,751.00	



MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

#### The Cost

Graduate

## **NON-RESIDENT STUDENTS<sup>2</sup>**

Part-time enrollment:	Summer Semester	Fall Semester	Spring Semester
1-8 hours	2015 <sup>1</sup>	2015	2016
Tuition & Required Fees(Per Credit Hour)	\$391.50	\$410.75	\$410.75
Non-Resident Fee(Per Credit Hour)	\$630.00	\$702.25	\$702.25
Capital Improvement Fee(Per Credit Hour)	\$5.56	\$5.56	\$5.56
Student Activities Fee(Per Credit Hour)	\$0.00	\$0.56	\$0.56
TOTAL - Part-time, Graduate, Non- Resident Student, Tuition & Fees(Per Credit Hour)	\$1,027.06	\$1,119.12	\$1,119.12
Full-time enrollment:			
9 or more hours			
Tuition & Required Fees(Per Term)	N/A	\$3,696.00	\$3,696.00
Non-Resident Fee(Per Term)	N/A	\$6,320.00	\$6,320.00
Capital Improvement Fee(Per Term)	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00
Student Activities Fee(Per Term)	N/A	\$5.00	\$5.00
TOTAL - Full-time, Graduate, Non- Resident Student, Tuition & Fees(Per Term)	N/A	\$10,071.00	\$10,071.00



Part-time students registered for 1 to 8 graduate hours will be assessed/charged at the per-credit-hour rate.

A student will be considered full-time for Tuition & Required Fees purposes when registered for 9 or more graduate hours and will be charged at the maximum per-term-rate (applicable to fall and spring only)

The same Tuition & Required Fees rates apply to those courses that are taken as an audit.

<sup>1</sup>Per-credit-hour rate is strictly applied to enrollment in all parts of term for summer term enrollment (no maximum applied)

<sup>2</sup>Those students that reside outside the State of Mississippi (non-resident) are cha

For further information see http://www.controller.msstate.edu/accountservices/

Additional Departmental Fees -Leveling Curriculum Print \$220.00

Additional Department Fees - Two Year Program Print \$270.00